# COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

			·	
File Reference P.C. 12601	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 PLANNING REGISTER		M. 2994	
T. LOCATION	189B, Beech Park, Lucan, Co. Dublin.			
2. PROPOSAL	Single shop and dwelling ov	er.		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	P. 18th Nov., 1977	Date Furth	er Particulars (b) Received  1	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Desmond McCarthy, Esq., Architect, Address Lynwood House, Dundrum, Dublin, 14.			
5. APPLICANT	Name P. McGowan, Address C/o Lynwood House, Dundrum, Dublin, 14.			
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. p/15/78  Date 9/1/78	Essa.	ith January, 1978 ermission Refused	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date	Notified Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notified 25th January, 1978  Type lst Party	Pe	ist May, 1978 ermission Refused by n Bord Pleanala	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PÜRCHASE NOTICE				
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT				
14.				
15.,				
16.		##-07E E W	<u> </u>	
Prepared by			Registra	
Grid Ref.		Co. Accts. Receipt No		

TELEPHONE: 742951 (EXT. 143 and 145)

in the first instance.

Planning Department, 46-49 Dame Street, Dublin 2.

# NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION REFUSING: QUITEINE PERMISSION: PERMISSION: APPROVAL:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACT, 1963.

To:		Register Reference No: n: 2994	
. Deem Cons	ond McCarthy, Esq.,	Planning Control No:1.2601	
Ball	ood House, inteer Road, in 16.	Application received .18/11/77	
Term areas	aming Authority for the County Health	h District of Dublin, did by order P/15/78	
dated	XENDUK PERMUSEKOK: PERMIS	SSION;	
for	THE TANK OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	11ing over at 1898 Beechpark,	
		ন্ত্ৰ হত্যক্ষক কৰে কৰে কৰে বাই কৈ উত্তৰ প্ৰথম কৰিব কৰাৰ কৰাৰ কৰে কৰিব কৰিব উত্তৰ কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব	
	ne following reasons:	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
<b>1</b>	The proposed development wou proper planning and develop the conditions of a previou of the proposed development area and circulation area function area functions are functional functions.	Id not be in accordance with the ment of the area in that it contravenes is permission on this site. The site represents the approved carparking or the existing shop (Reference Reg.	
2.	The proposed development re and in view of its commerci ementies of property in th	presents over-development of the site lal nature, would seriously injure the ne vicinity.	
**************************************	No off-street carparking facilities have been provided for within the proposed development. The df-street carparking indicated on the lodged plans is shown to be located outside the curtilage of the applicant's sits. In view of the lack of satisfactory off-street carparking facilities, the proposed development would be seriously injurious to the amenities of residents in the area.		
4.	Timber fencing is unaccepts being a suitable rear bound	sble to the Planning Authority ma jary treatment.	
		. o <b>A</b> 2 ×	
Signe	ed on behalf of the Dublin County Cou	ncil:	
one with	month from the date of receipt by the in twenty-one days of the date of the ce the subject matter of the appeal and Secretary, (Planning Appeals Section)	ay be made to the Minister by the applicant within applicant of this notification or by any other person decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to ), Department of Local Government, Custom House made and has not been withdrawn the Minister for permission as if it had been made to him	

Local Government will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to him

## AN BORD PLEANALA

# LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

## County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: M. 2994

APPEAL by Patrick Mc Gowan, care of Desmond Mc Carthy, Consulting Engineer, Lynwood House, Ballinteer Road, Dublin, against the decision made on the 9th day of January, 1978, by the Council of the County of Dublin, deciding to refuse to grant a permission for the erection of a shop and dwelling at Beechpark, Lucan.

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, permission is hereby refused for the erection of the said shop and dwelling for the reasons set out in the Schedule hereto.

#### SCHEDULE

The proposed development would represent an excessive density of development of the site and in view of its commercial character it would be seriously injurious to the residential emenities of adjoining properties.

ERENDAN O'DONOGHUE

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 31 day of high

1978.

